| 1.1<br>1.2 | moves to amend H.F. No. 2150, the delete everything amendment (A14-0976), as follows:      |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1.3        | Page 5, line 3, delete "notwithstanding section 144.552," and delete "25-bed" and          |
| 1.4        | insert " <u>16-bed</u> "                                                                   |
| 1.5        | Page 5, after line 4, insert:                                                              |
| 1.6        | "EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment."             |
| 1.7        | Page 22, line 9, delete "university-affiliated children's" and delete "1,800" and insert " |
| 1.8        | <u>at least 1,700</u> "                                                                    |
| 1.9        | Page 22, line 10, delete "a city of the first class" and insert "Hennepin County"          |
| 1.10       | Page 28, line 7, after the period insert "The commissioners, in making appointments        |
| 1.11       | to the committee, shall ensure geographic representation of all regions of the state."     |
| 1.12       | Page 52, line 15, after "CFSS" insert "services with authorized"                           |
| 1.13       | Page 52, line 16, after "accounting" insert "for"                                          |
| 1.14       | Page 52, line 17, after "obtaining" insert "and filing for" and after "coverage"           |
| 1.15       | delete "and filings"                                                                       |
| 1.16       | Page 62, line 16, after "equipment" delete "listed as a" and after "covered" delete "      |
| 1.17       | benefit"                                                                                   |
| 1.18       | Page 63, delete lines 1 to 3                                                               |
| 1.19       | Page 63, line 4, delete "(18)" and insert "(17)"                                           |
| 1.20       | Page 63, line 5, delete "(19)" and insert "(18)"                                           |
| 1.21       | Page 63, line 6, delete "(20)" and insert "(19)"                                           |
| 1.22       | Page 63, line 7, delete "(21)" and insert "(20)"                                           |
| 1.23       | Page 63, line 9, delete "(22)" and insert "(21)"                                           |
| 1.24       | Page 63, line 10, delete "(23)" and insert "(22)"                                          |
| 1.25       | Page63, line 11, delete "(24)" and insert "(23)"                                           |
| 1.26       | Page 63, line 12, delete "(25)" and insert "(24)"                                          |
| 1.27       | Page 63, line 13, delete "(26)" and insert "(25)"                                          |
|            |                                                                                            |

03/26/14 02:51 PM

HOUSE RESEARCH

| 2.1  | Page 63, line 15, delete "(27)" and insert "(26)"                                        |
|------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 2.2  | Page 63, line 16, delete "(28)" and insert "(27)"                                        |
| 2.3  | Page 63, line 17, delete "(29)" and insert "(28)"                                        |
| 2.4  | Page 63, line 18, delete "(30)" and insert "(29)"                                        |
| 2.5  | Page 63, line 20, delete "(31)" and insert "(30)"                                        |
| 2.6  | Page 63, line 22, delete "(32)" and insert "(31)"                                        |
| 2.7  | Page 64, line 34, after "department" insert "consistent with the Minnesota               |
| 2.8  | Government Data Practices Act under chapter 13"                                          |
| 2.9  | Page 68, line 10, strike "more"                                                          |
| 2.10 | Page 70, line 6, reinstate the stricken "the" and strike "targeted"                      |
| 2.11 | Page 73, line 27, after "requirements" insert "for continuity of services"               |
| 2.12 | Page 73, line 29, after "initiation" insert ", rather than completion,"                  |
| 2.13 | Page 74, line 31, delete "remediation support" and insert "assistance with fulfilling    |
| 2.14 | responsibilities and requirements of CFSS including modifying service delivery plans and |
| 2.15 | changing service models"                                                                 |
| 2.16 | Page 75, line 6, delete "biannual" and insert "semiannual"                               |
| 2.17 | Page 84, line 6, delete "from the Office of the Ombudsman for Mental Health and          |
| 2.18 | Developmental Disabilities"                                                              |
| 2.19 | Page 84, line 11, after the semicolon insert "and"                                       |
| 2.20 | Page 84, line 12, delete " <u>; and</u> " and insert a period                            |
| 2.21 | Page 84, delete line 13                                                                  |
| 2.22 | Page 90, delete line 15                                                                  |
| 2.23 | Page 126, line 8, delete "2015" and insert "2014"                                        |
| 2.24 | Page 128, line 25, delete "subdivision 2,"                                               |
| 2.25 | Page 128, line 31, after "in" insert "subdivision 1,"                                    |
| 2.26 | Page 130, line 16, delete "subdivision 2" and insert "this subdivision"                  |
| 2.27 | Page 130, line 24, after the third comma, insert "municipalities,"                       |
| 2.28 | Page 135, lines 26, 28, 30, 32, 34, 36, and 38, delete "intellectual" and insert "       |
| 2.29 | developmental"                                                                           |
| 2.30 | Page 136, lines 1 and 3, delete "intellectual" and insert "developmental"                |
| 2.31 | Page 142, line 32, delete " <u>58,000</u> " and insert " <u>63,000</u> "                 |
| 2.32 | Page 143, line 4, delete " <u>118,000</u> " and insert " <u>113,000</u> "                |
| 2.33 | Page 143, delete lines 17 to 19                                                          |
| 2.34 | Page 143, line 20, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)"                                         |
| 2.35 | Page 143, line 21, delete " $(\underline{d})$ " and insert " $(\underline{c})$ "         |
|      |                                                                                          |

2.36 Page 143, line 22, delete "(<u>e</u>)" and insert "(<u>d</u>)"

H2150A6

3.1 Page 145, after line 19, insert:

## 3.2 "Subd. 6. Technical Activities

## 3.3 MFIP Child Care Assistance

- 3.4 Appropriations by Fund
- 3.5 <u>Federal TANF</u> <u>-0-</u> <u>352,000</u>"
- 3.6 Adjust amounts accordingly